
(30) APG Media of Ohio,9300 Johnson Rd, Athens, OH 45701
Proof of Ad  06/24/19

Notice to Bidders

Circleville City School District

Circleville City Schools is accepting qualified bids on the sup-
ply and installation of a 12,000 gallon horizontal, doublewall 
tank complete with 3/4 hp submersible pump,with ground 
level 3” fill capability with spill’    containment ground lev-
el 1-1/2” pump discharge plumbing, overfill prevention with 
alarm remote dispenser, hose, nozzle. Supply and install com-
plete fuel management system and software.
Supply and install of a 2,000-gallon horizontal, doublewall 
tank complete with 3/4 hp submersible pump, with ground 
level 2” fill capability with spill containment, ground level 
1-1/2” pump discharge plumbing, overfill prevention with 
alarm remote dispenser, hose, nozzle. Supply and install com-
plete fuel management system and software.

Install 40’ long x 26’ wide x 4”thick concrete pad to accom-
modate 12,000 gallon and 2,000 gallon tanks. Two 3’ x 12’ x 
3’ thick footings shall be incorporated in pad to support 5,000 
or 12,000 gallon tank.  4” bollards shall be placed around pe-
rimeter of pad no greater than 4’ on center. Bollard height shall 
be no less than 36”.
Obtain all necessary local and state installation permits.

Tank and installation must be in compliance with all appli-
cable local regulations, Ohio Administrative Code, Ohio Fire 
Code, NFPA 30, NFPA 30A

Sealed Bids must be submitted in writing to Circleville City 
Schools, 388 Clark Drive, Circleville, Ohio, 43113 by 3:00 
p.m., August 15th, 2019, and must include references and 
bond. Questions can be directed to Jonathan Davis, Superin-
tendent, at (740) 474-4340.
The sealed bids will be opened at 11:00 a.m., August 16, 2019. 

June 28, 2019  July 9, 2019
Circleville Herald - 552611


